

Ref- HSCC/PMSSY-III/Shimla/2017

Dated: 13.07.2017

All Bidders.

AMENDMENT NO. – II

Subject: Tender for Construction of Super Specialty Block at Indira Gandhi Medical College, Shimla (Himachal Pradesh) under PMSSY.

This has reference to the subject works.

The following **AMENDMENT-II** may be noted, which shall be treated as a part of tender to be submitted online duly signed & stamp along with tender.

S.No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
1.	Vol-1, Clause 1.4.1, Eligibility Criteria (b) * “Similar Works” shall mean a Project comprising Construction of any multistoried RCC framed structure minimum five storeys above ground level (basement, machine room and mumty shall not be counted as a storey) including finishing works, internal water supply, sanitary installations, internal electrical installation, HVAC and fire fighting all composite executed under one agreement.	Vol-1, Clause 1.4.1, Eligibility Criteria (b) * “Similar Works” shall mean a Project comprising Construction of any multistoried RCC framed structure minimum five storeys above ground level (basement, machine room and mumty shall not be counted as a storey) including finishing works, internal water supply, sanitary installations, internal electrical installation, and fire fighting all composite executed under one agreement.

The last date of online fill/upload the tender has been extended as follows:

Last Date to fill/upload the tender through e-Tendering: 25/07/2017 up to 15:00hrs
Date of opening of bids : 25/07/2017 at 15:30 hrs

The validity of Bid Security shall be considered from the original date of submission of bids. i.e. 14.07.2017

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal <http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC> as corrigendum/amendments etc, if any, will be notified on this e- tender portal only and separate advertisement will not be made for this.

Thanking you,

Dy. General Manager (C)
HSCC (India) Limited